

Alamance County Board of Commissioners ACTION ITEM AGENDA ITEM

MEETING DATE: 8/19/2024

DATE SUBMITTED: 8/7/2024

FROM: Rik Stevens

DEPT: County Attorney's Office

AGENDA TITLE: Resolution Authorizing the Use of Construction Management at Risk

Services for the Alamance County Emergency Services Center

TO: Alamance County Board of Commissioners

ISSUE/ACTION REQUESTED:

Review the proposed resolution authorizing the use of Construction Management at Risk (CMAR) services the constructions of the Alamance County Emergency Services Center.

BACKGROUND/PURPOSE OF REQUEST:

CMAR services are specialized services the involve the process of identifying, assessing, and mitigating potential risks in construction projects. Considering the magnitude of the project and the essential safety services that the Center will house, County Staff recommends the utilization of a CMAR services for the construction of the Emergency Services Center. Requests for Qualifications for CMAR services will be posted dependent upon the Board's approval of this resolution.

RECOMMENDATION:

Approve the proposed resolution authorizing the use of Construction Management at Risk (CMAR) services the constructions of the Alamance County Emergency Services Center.

ATTACHMENTS: